ot: 90:**8021**



102274558 PATENTS 518

Our Ref.: 2382-25

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Isao TATEBAYASHI Naoyuki TAKABAYASHI			
Naoyuki TAKABAYASHI	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA		
Naoyuki FURUDATE	Internal Address:		
·	Street Address: 1-1, Shibaura 1-Chome		
	Man		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Minato-Ku, Tokyo		
	State/Country: Japan		
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:		
Other			
Execution Date: October 15, 2002	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu 	tion data of the application is:		
if this document is being fried together with a new appreciation, the execu	mon date of the appreauon is.		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1) 10/231,443	(1)		
$(2) \qquad \qquad (2)$	(2)		
(3)	(3)		
Additional numbers	attached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:l		
concerning document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: Larry S. Nixon			
Y I A I I	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:	O. The Commission of header with sized to the second		
Street Address: Niven & Vandarhua D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.		
City. Attington State. VA Zip. 22201	17-1170.		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.			
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.			
Lorry S. Nivon	November 1, 2002		
Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Reg. No. 25,640)		
	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		
range and property	O , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
04/2002 CCHAU1 00000007 10231443			
ALEANC BOILDRY ANAGASI YANGASIA			

PATENT

Document6

REEL: 013451 FRAME: 0185

				Case No. :		
	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION					
	Isao TATEBAYASHI, Naoyuki TAKABAYASHI and Naoyuki FURUDATE					
(Inventors)						
-						
-	la a-aaida	unting of the same of one of	allow (the CO) and other or	and and colored		
		ration of the sum of one do				
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(Assignee)	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA a corporation of Japan					
(Address)	1-1, Shibaura 1-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan					
	the United States,	nated as the Assignee) the its territories, dependencie tent and any Letters Paten	es and possessions in the	e invention, and all		
(Title)	MACNEGIC DE	COMANCE TMACING HOL	NO DECUMENT OF			
		SONANCE IMAGING USI				
-	POSITIONING MULTI-SLABS TO BE IMAGED for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for					
	patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No. 10/231,443					
	on August 30,	2002 .		-		
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.					
		s) to execute all papers and				
		nich may be declared and				
		signments in connection wi d further to perform any ac				
		ational Convention for Prot				
agreements.						
	undersigned agree(sted States patent to	s) to perform all affirmative the Assignee.	acts which may be nece	essary to obtain a grant		
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any						
and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or						
continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has						
		e) full right to convey the er not execute, any agreeme		ined, and that he has		
` • ·		grant(s) the firm of NIXON		ne nower to insert on		
this assignme rules of the U	ent any further ident inited States Patent	ification which may be nec Office for recordation of the Vanderhye P.C. have represented	essary or desirable in or iis document. It is under	der to comply with the rstood and agreed that		
		espect to this invention.				
In wit signature(s).	ness whereof, exec	uted by the undersigned o	n the date(s) opposite th	e undersigned		
Date Octobe	er 15, 2002	Signature of inventor	Isac Jatok	nyashi		
Date Octobe	er 15, 2002	Signature of inventor	Jsac Jatek naoguki Tok	abayashi		
Date Octobe	er 15 , 2002	Signature of inventor	Change the	rule to		
Date		Signature of inventor				
Date		Signature of inventor				
Witnessed by	. Frantak	i Kojima	Date October	15. 2002		
_		t / James				
Witnessed by			Date			

RECORDED: 11/01/2002

264637

PATENT REEL: 013451 FRAME: 0186